



November 5, 2018

Wylie Independent School District  
6249 Buffalo Gap Road  
Abilene, Texas 79606  
Attn: Mr. Joey Light, Superintendent

**Re: Utility Improvements Along Colony Hill Road  
Wylie ISD, Abilene, Texas**

Dear Mr. Light:

Enclosed is the Bid Tabulation for the recent bids for the above mentioned project. We would recommend awarding the bid to Starks Construction for the 10" potable and 8" reuse water lines.

Please contact me if you should have any questions.

Sincerely,

**Enprotec / Hibbs & Todd, Inc.**

David Todd, P.E.

Enclosure      Bid Tabulation

c:      Project File: 6949

P:\Projects\Wylie ISD\6949 Wylie Elementary School Colony Hill Road\4. Bidding Phase\Utility Imp Along Colony Hill Rd\Bidder Evaluation\110518 Wylie ISD Letter of Recommendation.doc

*Environmental, Civil & Geotechnical Engineers*

**Abilene Office**  
402 Cedar  
Abilene, Texas 79601  
P.O. Box 3097  
Abilene, Texas 79604  
325.698.5560 | 325.690.3240 fax

**Lubbock Office**  
6310 Genoa Avenue, Suite E  
Lubbock, Texas 79424  
806.794.1100 | 806.794.0778 fax

[www.e-ht.com](http://www.e-ht.com)

**Granbury Office**  
1310 Weatherford Highway, Ste. 116  
Granbury, Texas 76048  
682.498.6000 | 682.498.6293 fax

PE Firm Registration No. 1151  
PG Firm Registration No. 50103  
RPLS Firm Registration Nos. 10011900 & 10007300

Enprotec / Hobbs & Todd, Inc., 402 Cedar Street, Abilene, Texas 79601

**TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: Utility Improvements Along Colony Hill Road, Wylie ISD, Abilene, Texas**

BIDS RECEIVED: 11/05/2018

PE Firm Registration No. 1151

| PART A BID                                      |          |      |                                                      | BILL STARKS CONSTRUCTION |               | Z.T. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION |               | SOUTHWEST LAWN TECH |               |
|-------------------------------------------------|----------|------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|
| Item No.                                        | Quantity | Unit | Item                                                 | Unit Cost                | Amount        | Unit Cost                 | Amount        | Unit Cost           | Amount        |
| 1                                               | 1        | LS   | Mobilization, bonds & insurance                      | \$ 7,500.00              | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 12,000.00              | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 7,500.00         | \$ 7,500.00   |
| 2                                               | 1        | EA   | 18" x 10" Tapping Sleeve                             | \$ 3,600.00              | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 5,380.14               | \$ 5,380.14   | \$ 3,075.00         | \$ 3,075.00   |
| 3                                               | 2,250    | LF   | 10" DR-18 C900 PVC and Fittings                      | \$ 38.00                 | \$ 85,500.00  | \$ 36.80                  | \$ 82,800.00  | \$ 47.00            | \$ 105,750.00 |
| 4                                               | 200      | LF   | 10" DR-18 C900 PVC through existing 18" steel casing | \$ 25.00                 | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 74.03                  | \$ 14,806.00  | \$ 32.49            | \$ 6,498.00   |
| 5                                               | 70       | LF   | 10" DR-18 C900 PVC through existing 16" steel casing | \$ 25.00                 | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 69.87                  | \$ 4,890.90   | \$ 29.42            | \$ 2,059.40   |
| 6                                               | 4        | EA   | 10" Gate Valve                                       | \$ 1,800.00              | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 2,302.54               | \$ 9,210.16   | \$ 2,074.84         | \$ 8,298.56   |
| 7                                               | 4        | EA   | 6" Gate Valve                                        | \$ 800.00                | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 999.88                 | \$ 3,999.44   | \$ 984.55           | \$ 3,938.20   |
| 8                                               | 4        | EA   | Fire Hydrant Assembly                                | \$ 3,200.00              | \$ 12,800.00  | \$ 3,490.93               | \$ 13,963.72  | \$ 3,137.00         | \$ 12,548.00  |
| 9                                               | 2        | EA   | Connection to existing 10" Water Line                | \$ 1,200.00              | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 1,320.00               | \$ 2,640.00   | \$ 755.00           | \$ 1,510.00   |
| 10                                              | 1        | LS   | Testing                                              | \$ 2,500.00              | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 1,100.00               | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 1,500.00   |
| <b>TOTAL PART A BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 10)</b> |          |      |                                                      |                          | \$ 131,850.00 |                           | \$ 182,170.38 |                     | \$ 162,677.16 |

| PART B BID                                     |          |      |                                                             | BILL STARKS CONSTRUCTION |               | Z.T. JACKSON CONSTRUCTION |               | SOUTHWEST LAWN TECH |               |
|------------------------------------------------|----------|------|-------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|
| Item No.                                       | Quantity | Unit | Item                                                        | Unit Cost                | Amount        | Unit Cost                 | Amount        | Unit Cost           | Amount        |
| 1                                              | 2,500    | LF   | 6" Purple DR-18 C-900 PVC Pipe and Fittings                 | \$ 24.00                 | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 15.00                  | \$ 37,500.00  | \$ 30.25            | \$ 75,650.00  |
| 2                                              | 2,500    | LF   | 4" Schedule 40 PVC Electrical Conduits and Fittings         | \$ 15.00                 | \$ 37,500.00  | \$ 12.00                  | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 7.55             | \$ 18,875.00  |
| 3                                              | 380      | LF   | 6" Purple DR-18 C-900 PVC through existing 12" steel casing | \$ 5.00                  | \$ 1,900.00   | \$ 65.00                  | \$ 24,700.00  | \$ 19.40            | \$ 7,372.00   |
| <b>TOTAL PART B BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 3)</b> |          |      |                                                             |                          | \$ 99,400.00  |                           | \$ 92,200.00  |                     | \$ 101,897.00 |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID (PART A AND PART B)</b>      |          |      |                                                             |                          | \$ 231,250.00 |                           | \$ 244,370.38 |                     | \$ 254,574.16 |

PE Firm Registration No. 1151

| PART A BID                                      |          |      |                                                      | ELM CREEK PLUMBING & BACKHOE |               | LEETECH SOLUTIONS |               | WEATHERSEE CONSTRUCTION |               |
|-------------------------------------------------|----------|------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| Item No.                                        | Quantity | Unit | Item                                                 | Unit Cost                    | Amount        | Unit Cost         | Amount        | Unit Cost               | Amount        |
| 1                                               | 1        | LS   | Mobilization, bonds & insurance                      | \$ 9,500.00                  | \$ 9,500.00   | \$ 14,000.00      | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 9,000.00             | \$ 9,000.00   |
| 2                                               | 1        | EA   | 18" x 10" Tapping Sleeve                             | \$ 4,750.00                  | \$ 4,750.00   | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 3,382.00             | \$ 3,382.00   |
| 3                                               | 2,250    | LF   | 10" DR-18 C900 PVC and Fittings                      | \$ 62.00                     | \$ 117,000.00 | \$ 47.00          | \$ 94,500.00  | \$ 66.60                | \$ 127,350.00 |
| 4                                               | 200      | LF   | 10" DR-18 C900 PVC through existing 18" steel casing | \$ 25.00                     | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 38.00          | \$ 7,600.00   | \$ 30.30                | \$ 6,060.00   |
| 5                                               | 70       | LF   | 10" DR-18 C900 PVC through existing 16" steel casing | \$ 21.00                     | \$ 1,470.00   | \$ 38.00          | \$ 2,660.00   | \$ 30.00                | \$ 2,100.00   |
| 6                                               | 4        | EA   | 10" Gate Valve                                       | \$ 1,825.00                  | \$ 7,300.00   | \$ 2,500.00       | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 2,378.00             | \$ 9,512.00   |
| 7                                               | 4        | EA   | 6" Gate Valve                                        | \$ 1,225.00                  | \$ 4,900.00   | \$ 1,200.00       | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 1,192.00             | \$ 4,768.00   |
| 8                                               | 4        | EA   | Fire Hydrant Assembly                                | \$ 4,200.00                  | \$ 16,800.00  | \$ 3,500.00       | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 3,292.00             | \$ 13,168.00  |
| 9                                               | 2        | EA   | Connection to existing 10" Water Line                | \$ 1,200.00                  | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 820.00               | \$ 1,640.00   |
| 10                                              | 1        | LS   | Testing                                              | \$ 2,500.00                  | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 3,200.00             | \$ 3,200.00   |
| <b>TOTAL PART A BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 10)</b> |          |      |                                                      |                              | \$ 172,020.00 |                   | \$ 161,560.00 |                         | \$ 160,180.00 |

| PART B BID                                     |          |      |                                                             | ELM CREEK PLUMBING & BACKHOE |               | LEETECH SOLUTIONS |               | WEATHERSEE CONSTRUCTION |               |
|------------------------------------------------|----------|------|-------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| Item No.                                       | Quantity | Unit | Item                                                        | Unit Cost                    | Amount        | Unit Cost         | Amount        | Unit Cost               | Amount        |
| 1                                              | 2,500    | LF   | 6" Purple DR-18 C-900 PVC Pipe and Fittings                 | \$ 38.50                     | \$ 96,250.00  | \$ 30.00          | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 47.00                | \$ 117,500.00 |
| 2                                              | 2,500    | LF   | 4" Schedule 40 PVC Electrical Conduits and Fittings         | \$ 5.15                      | \$ 12,885.00  | \$ 18.00          | \$ 45,000.00  | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 3                                              | 380      | LF   | 6" Purple DR-18 C-900 PVC through existing 12" steel casing | \$ 17.00                     | \$ 6,460.00   | \$ 28.00          | \$ 10,640.00  | \$ 19.00                | \$ 7,220.00   |
| <b>TOTAL PART B BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 3)</b> |          |      |                                                             |                              | \$ 115,595.00 |                   | \$ 130,640.00 |                         | \$ 134,720.00 |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID (PART A AND PART B)</b>      |          |      |                                                             |                              | \$ 287,615.00 |                   | \$ 292,200.00 |                         | \$ 314,900.00 |

Due to calculation error, Elm Creek Plumbing & Backhoe Part A & B Bid's are higher than what was read aloud at the Bid Opening.

I, JAMES DAVID TODD, P.E., #45177, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED BIDS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURES, OPENED, AND READ ALOUD. THE BID TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS READ ALOUD.

*James David Todd*  
JAMES DAVID TODD, P.E., #45177

